
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

Monday October 7 

• Varsity Soccer vs. 
Richmond 4:30p 

October 14 
 

October 21 
 

Tuesday October 8 

• Volleyball vs. Richmond 
5:00p 

October 15 

• Cross Country @ Yale 
TBD 

• Volleyball @ Croswell-
Lexington 5:00p 

October 22 

• Volleyball @ Imlay City 
5:00p 

Wednesday October 9 

• JAM Session / Staff 
Meeting 2:30p 

• Cross Country @ Ubly 
Invite 3:00p 

October 16 

• Building Leadership 
Meeting 2:30p 

 

October 23 

• Staff Meeting 2:30p 

• Progress Reports 

• College Fair @ Lapeer 
High School 6:00p 

• Cross Country @ Ubly 
Invite 3:00p 

Thursday October 10 

• Security Drill 
(Postponed) 

• Voluntary BenQ 
Training 

• JV Football vs. Armada 
6:15p 

October 17 

• JV Football vs. Almont 
6:15p 

October 24 

• PSAT/NMSQT Test 

• JV Football @ Holly 
6:00p 

Friday October 11 

• Varsity Football @ 
Armada 7:00p 

October 18 

• No School – Staff 
Professional 
Development 

• Varsity Football @ 
Almont 7:00p 

October 25 

• Cross Country @ BWAC 
League Meet 10:00a 

• Varsity Football vs Holly 
7:00p 

Saturday October 12 

• JV Volleyball @ Flushing 
Tournament TBD 

• Varsity Volleyball @ 
Beast of the East 
Tournament TBD 

• Cross Country @ The 
Dave Patterson Invite 
9:00a 

October 19 

• JV Volleyball @ Mt. 
Morris Invite 8:30a 

• Varsity Volleyball @ Mt. 
Morris Invite 8:30a 
Cross Country @ Thumb 
Area Championship 
10:00a 

October 26 

• JV Volleyball @ BWAC 
League Tournament 
9:00a 

• Varsity Volleyball @ 
BWAC League 
Tournament 9:00a 
 

Sunday October 13 
 

October 20 
 

October 27 
 

  

VOLUME: 1 ISSUE: 6       OCTOBER 7, 2024  



 

2024-2025 Bell Schedule 

 
1st Period 

 
7:15-8:15 

2nd Period 8:20-9:20 
3rd Period 9:25-10:25 
4th Period 

• A Lunch 

• B Lunch 

• C Lunch 

10:30-12:10 

• 10:30-11:00 

• 11:05-11:35 

• 11:40-12:10 
5th Period 12:15-1:15 
6th Period 1:20-2:20 

 
AM Ed Tech Bus Departs – 7:15 
AM Ed Tech Bus Returns – 10:30 
 
PM Ed Tech Bus Departs – 11:05 
PM Ed Tech Bus Returns – 2:20 

 

Senior Dates 
 

May 16, 2025 Seniors Last Day 
May 18, 2025 Baccalaureate 
May 21, 2025 Graduation Practice 

Swing-Out 
May 22, 2025 Senior Class Night 
May 28, 2025 Commencement 

Project Graduation 

 

Please contact the high school office @ (810) 688-3001 

for questions about placing your Cap & Gown order. 

 

 

Counseling Corner 

      
 

 

 



 

 



 



Clubs and Activities 
Club Description Sponsor Sponsor Email 

College 
Ambassador Club 

Members work to create a 
college going culture within the 
school. They plan and create 
events to brighten the future of 
those around them. 

Mrs. K LaBarge klabarge@nbbroncos.net 

Drama Club Drama Club runs throughout 
the school year and is open to 
all students. Parts in the school 
plays are auditioned for prior 
to each season. 

Mr. S Sorensen 
Ms. M Studer 
Mr. A Naracon 

ssorensen@nbbroncos.net 
mstuder@nbbroncos.net 

Esports Competitive gaming and 
streaming in a variety of online 
games 

Mr. D Brown dbrown@nbbroncos.net 

Garden Club Students learn about the 
importance of healthy food 
choices while growing food for 
themselves and the school. 

Mrs. A Kirk 
Mrs. K Kemp 
Mrs. C Wenta 

akirk@nbbroncos.net 
kkemp@nbbroncos.net 
cwenta@nbbroncos.net 

National Honor 
Society 

NHS is an application-based 
group that promotes 
scholarship, citizenship, 
leadership and service. 
Students in NHS assist with 
school related activities and 
volunteer in the community 

Mrs. C Howe 
Mrs. M McMurtry 
Mrs. K Wagner 

chowe@nbbroncos.net 
mmcmurtry@nbbroncos.net 
Kwagner@nbbroncs.net 

Pickleball Club Pickleball Club utilizes the 
tennis courts in the fall. They 
play a few times each week, 
working on specific skills and 
then play in tournament like 
matches. 

Mr. T Frias 
Mrs. C Howe 

tfrias@nbbroncos.net 
chowe@nbbroncos.net 

Robotics A competitive FIRST Robotics 
team that utilizes a variety of 
skills including programing, 
electrical and wiring. Students 
also participate in non-
competitive robotics projects 

Mr. D Kittle dkittle@nbbroncos.net 

Student Council Students work together to 
promote school spirit. They are 
provided the opportunity to 
exercise self-government and 
service to the school and 
community. 

Mrs. S Franklin 
Mr.rs. K Kemp 

sfranklin@nbbroncos.net 
kkemp@nbbroncos.net 

 

 



 

 


